

Ex No.395/16/12

25.03.2017

Pr : Ms. Anju Tyagi proxy counsel for Sh. Inder Singh
Advocate for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain ld. counsel for Union of India with
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Kanoongo from the office of LAC, East.

Date is requested by ld. Proxy counsel as main
counsel is not available.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that he has
not received reply to the objections filed on behalf of DH. Ld.
Counsel for DH is directed to supply the reply to the objections to
the counsel for Union of India within a week.

At request, put up for arguments on objections on
28.07.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 25.03.17