

Ex: 395/16/12

13.10.2017

Present: None.

Members of Bar are stated to be on strike.

Case called several times since morning but none appeared on behalf of the parties.

Put up for arguments on all the pending applications on 22.12.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.10.2017