

Ex No. 395/16/12  
Chandan v Union of India

09.02.2018

Present: Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Mridul Jain and Ms. Neha Gupta, ld. Counsel for  
Union of India.  
None for objectors/applicants namely Smt. Jagwati,  
Bhagwati and Ramwati.

It appears neither these objector nor any counsel for them is appearing in the matter for last so many dates of hearing and Ms. Krishna Arora Ld. Counsel appeared lastly on 24.09.2016. Ld. Counsel for DH argues that the objections are baseless and decree in question has already obtained finality. On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for Union of India seek time to inspect file and to clarify the position of payment in the matter.

Put up on 20.04.2018 for clarification. Objectors may also appear and argue on that day else it shall be dismissed.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.02.2018