

Ex. No. 395/16
CHANDAN VS UOI

20.04.2018

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI, with Sh. Sanjeev
Patwari.
None for the objectors/applicants Smt. Jagwati, Smt.
Bhagwat and Smt. Ramwati.

Sh. Jain requests for summoning of main file as well as
previous execution file. It is submitted by Sh. Singh that he has already
furnished the details of previous execution file. Sh. Singh further submits
that he would furnish further details of the main file. Let both the files be
summoned for 20.07.20-18. Details be furnished immediately.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.04.2018