

Ex No.395/16/12

Chandan v. UOI

20.07.2018

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India
alongwith Sh. Ram Khiladi, Kanoongo, from the
office of LAC, East.

None for objectors, namely, Smt. Jagwati,

Bhagwati and Ramwati, despite call at 1.20 PM.

Sh. Inder Singh, submits that these objectors had filed the objections, through Ms. Krishna Arora, Advocate and perusal of the case file reveals that none is appearing on behalf of these objectors, accordingly, objections stand dismissed.

Sh. Inder Singh, further submits that he would furnish details of the main file, if any.

Put up on 26.10.2018 for details / further proceedings.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 20.07.18