

Ex No.395/16/12
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs
UNION OF INDIA

23.11.2019

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India
alongwith Sh. Anil Kumar, Kanoongo, for LAC,
East.

Heard arguments by Sh. Singh, who draws my attention to the decree, dated 07.12.2000 and he submits that copy of the decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in this very case shall be submitted to buttress the entire claim of the DH, for 20.03.2020.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 23.11.19