

Ex. No.395/16  
**Chandan Vs. Union of India.**

11.03.2022

*At 12.30 p.m.*

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

Order dated 23.11.2019 not complied with despite ample opportunities. Last and final opportunity given to the Ld. counsel for the DH for compliance of the same.

Be put up on 01.07.2022.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)  
KKD/Delhi/11.03.2022