

EX NO.395/16  
CHANDAN ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

01.07.2022

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Jai Kumar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Union of  
India.

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of the  
Union of India.

Copy of the judgment placed on record by Ld.  
Counsel for the DH. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for Union of  
India as he is a newly engaged counsel.

At request of Ld. Counsel for Union of India, let  
the matter be listed on **28.10.2022** for further proceedings.

In the meanwhile, report of District Nazir be also  
called.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.07.2022