

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Inder Singh, Id. counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Id. counsel for UOI alongwith
Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO for LAC.

Adjournment sought by both the counsels to satisfy the court regarding the applicability of the escalation @ 10% in view of the law laid down in the case titled as “*DDA Vs. Bali Ram Sharma*” wherein DH herein was an appellant.

Since memo of parties of the said judgment is not on record, both the parties are directed to place the same on record for further adjudication.

Re-notify on 27.01.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/16.12.2022