

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

27.01.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO, LAC (East).

ENM filed by the Union of India. The same be taken
on record.

However, since none has appeared for the DH, let
the matter be listed for further proceedings on
10.03.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.01.2023