

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

01.12.2023

Present : Mr. Lokesh, Proxy counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul,
DEO, LAC (East).

Adjournment sought on behalf of the DH citing
personal difficulty of the main counsel.

Not opposed.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
16.02.2024.

In the meanwhile, DH is directed to produce the
record of entire pedigree of all the LRs of the DH and their
entitlement as to their respective shares on or before the next date
of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2023