

EX 395/16

Chandan Ors. Vs. Union of India

**23.08.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC for UOI.

On LDOH, DH was directed to produce the record of entire pedigree of legal heirs and their entitlement as to their respective shares. Ld. counsel for DH has pointed out judgment of Hon'ble High Court in RFA no.237/1992 dated 07.12.2000, wherein there was only two legal heirs namely Chaman Singh and Balraj Singh, both S/o Late Sh. Jai Chand and they are entitled for their equal shares.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on **30.08.2024**.

**(Hem Singh)**

**District Judge-01**

**East/KKD Court/Delhi/23.08.2024**