

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

30.08.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DHs.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Perusal of the ENM filed by Union of India shows that the interest U/s 28, L.A. Act, 1894 has been calculated up to 21.11.2004.

Accordingly, Union of India is directed to file the fresh updated ENM before the next date of hearing with advance copy to counsel for DHs.

Put up for filing of ENM/ further proceedings on
04.10.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2024