

5 EX 18/2012 395/16

CHANDAN ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

04.10.2024

Present: Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
joined through V.C.

Ld. counsel for Union of India seeks some time to
comply the previous order dated 30.08.2024.

Ld. counsel for DH also seeks some time to address
the arguments on the aspect of maintainability of present
execution petition.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for arguments on 25.10.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.10.2024