

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.11.2024

Present: None for the DH.

Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Sh. Laxmikant, Patwari and Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari from
the office of LAC, East.

The matter is listed for arguments on the aspect of maintainability of the present execution petition. Since none is present on behalf of the DH, one last and final opportunity is given to the DH to address arguments on the point of maintainability of the present execution petition.

Put up on **28.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.11.2024

At this stage, at about 12:50 p.m. Ld. Counsel Sh. Inder Singh has appeared for DH. He is apprised with the order.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.11.2024