

EX 395/16

CHANDAN ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

28.02.2025

Present : Mr. Lokesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for DHs appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. Inder Singh.  
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Ld. Counsel for daughters of deceased DH no.1, namely, Jagwati, Bhagwati and Ramwati (*Joined through VC*) and Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Ld. Counsel is present in the Court.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the daughters of deceased DH no.1, namely, Jagwati, Bhagwati and Ramwati. The same is taken on record. Ld. Counsel undertakes to file the same online during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for abovesaid daughters of DH no.1 seeks some time to file the objections or applications seeking their impleadment in the present matter.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

The matter is listed for arguments on maintainability of the present petition.

In the interest of justice, put up for filing of objections of behalf of daughters of deceased DH no.1/ arguments on maintainability on **23.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.02.2025