

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

25.07.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Ld. Counsel for applicants/
daughters of deceased DH no.1, namely, Jagwati,
Bhagwati and Ramwati. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC
(East).

Rejoinder to reply in respect of the impleadment application of the applicants/ daughter of DH no.1 already filed on behalf of the applicants on 11.07.2025. The same is taken on record. Copy not supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicants undertakes to supply copy of the said rejoinder to Ld. Counsel for DH.

Part arguments heard on the said impleadment application.

Put up for further arguments on aforesaid application on 19.09.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.07.2025