

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

19.09.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin and Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Ld.
Counsel for applicants/ daughters of deceased DH
no.1, namely, Jagwati, Bhagwati and Ramwati.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, O/o LAC (East)
present in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for the DHs submits that DH no.2,
namely, Balraj Singh already expired and seeks some time to
move appropriate application for impleading the LRs of deceased
DH no.2 on record.

At request, put up for arguments on application filed
by daughters of deceased DH no.1 for their impleadment on
10.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025