

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

10.10.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Ld. Counsel for applicants/
daughters of deceased DH no.1, namely, Jagwati,
Bhagwati and Ramwati. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) present in
the Court.

Arguments heard on the application filed by the
applicants, namely, Jagwati, Bhagwati and Ramwati seeking their
impleadment in the present execution petition.

Put up for orders on said application on **04.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.10.2025