

EX 395/16  
CHANDAN ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

26.11.2025

Present : Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Ld. counsel for DH. (Joined through VC)

An application u/O XXI Rule 16 CPC for bringing on record LRs of DH no.2- Lt. Balraj Singh along-with amended memo of parties, certain documents and vakalatnama already filed on behalf of the DH. The same are taken on record. Ld. counsel for DH undertakes to supply copy of the same to Ld. counsel for Union of India within two days from today.

Thereafter, LRs verification report of in respect of the LRs of Lt. Balraj Singh be filed by Union of India within three weeks.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that there is a typographical error in the amended memo of parties and seeks permission to file the fresh amended memo of parties.

Let fresh amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.11.2025