

EX 395/16
CHANDAN ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

16.01.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for DHs.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo. O/o LAC
(East).

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments in
respect of maintainability of the present execution petition.

Ld. counsel for DH is directed to provide copy of
statement of account regarding due amount filed in the Court on
12.07.2024 to Ld. counsel for Union of India during course of the
day.

Put up for purpose fixed on **13.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.01.2026