

EX 18/2012
Case No. 395/2016
CHANDAN ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rahul Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
alongwith Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo from LAC
(East).
Sh. Priyanshu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DJB.

Put up for purpose fixed on 13.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.02.2026