

EX 395/16  
CHANDAN ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along with Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo. O/o LAC  
(East).

Parcha Yadasht filed by Nazir stating that the file of  
the present case is sent for scanning in compliance of Hon'ble  
High Court order.

Put up on **17.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.05.2026